Company Name

ACADIA PHARMACEUTICA
ACCELERON PHARMA CMN
ACHAOGEN, INC CMN
ACHILLION PHARMACEUT
ACLARIS THERAPTS CMN
ACORDA THERAPEUTICS
ADAMAS PHARMA CMN
ADAPTIMMUNE THER ADS
ADURO BIOTECH CMN
AERIE PHARMACEUTICAL
AGIOS PHARMACEUTICAL
AIMMUNE THERAP CMN
AKCEA THERAPUTIC CM
AKEBIA THERAPEUTICS
ALDER BIOPHARMA CMN
ALEXION PHARM INC
ALKERMES PLC

ALNYLAM PHARMACEUT
AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS
AMARIN CORP ADS
AMGEN

AMICUS THERAPEUTICS,
AMPHASTAR PHARMA CMN
ANAPTYSBIO, INC. COM
ANl PHARMA INC
ARATANA THERAPTCS CM
ARBUTUS BIOPHARMA CP
ARDELYX, INC. CMN
ARENA PHARMACEUTICAL
ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC
ARROWHEAD PHARMA
ASCENDIS PHARMA ADS
ATARA BIOTHERAP CMN
ATHENEX, INC. CM
AUDENTES THERAP. CS
AURINIA PHARM ORD
AVADEL PHARMACEUTICA
AVEXIS INC CMN STK
AXOVANT SCIENCES LTD
BEIGENE, LTD. ADS
BELLICUM PHARMA COMM
BIOCRYST PHARMA INC
BIOGEN INC CMN
BIOMARIN PHARMACEUT
BIO-TECHNE CP CMN
BLUEBIRD BIO CMN
BLUEPRINT MEDI CM ST
CALITHERA BIOSCI COM
CALYXT, INC. CM

Weight
0.38%
0.24%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.15%
0.09%
0.10%
0.10%
0.28%
0.64%
0.25%
0.23%
0.06%
0.12%
3.39%
1.24%
1.63%
0.10%
0.11%
7.52%
0.38%
0.12%
0.34%
0.09%
0.03%
0.04%
0.03%
0.21%
0.47%
0.09%
0.29%
0.21%
0.15%
0.15%
0.06%
0.04%
0.62%
0.02%
0.65%
0.03%
0.06%
7.68%
1.96%
0.78%
1.17%
0.55%
0.03%
0.05%



CARA THERAPEUTICS
CELGENE CORP
CELLDEX THERAPEUTICS
CELLECTIS S.A. ADS
CERUS CORP
CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
CHIMERIX, INC.

CHINA BIOLOGIC PRODU
CLOVIS ONCOLOGY, INC
COHERUS BIO CMN STK
COLLEGIUM PHARMA CM
CONCERT PHARMACEUTIC
CORBUS PHARMACEUTICA
CORIUM INTL CMN
CORVUS PHARMA COM
CRISPR THERA CM

CURIS INC
CYTOKINETICS

CYTOMX THERA CMN STK
DBV TECHNOLOGIES ADS
DEPOMED INC

DERMIRA, INC. CM ST
DOVA PHARMACUTCLS CM
EAGLE PHARMACEUTICAL
EDITAS MEDICINE CM
ENANTA PHARMACEUTICA
ENDO INT'L PLC
ENDOCYTE, INC
EPIZYME, INC CMN STK
ESPERION THERAPTC CM
EXELIXIS, INC.

FIBROGEN INC CS

FIVE PRIME THERA CMN
FLEXION THERAPEUTICS
FOAMIX PHARMA ORD
FOUNDATION MEDICINE
G1 THERAPEUTICS CM
GALAPAGOS NV
GENOMIC HEALTH, INC.
GERON CORPORATION
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC
GLOBAL BLOOD THER CM
GLYCOMIMETICS, INC.
GRIFOLS, S.A.

GW PHARMA ADR
HALOZYME THERAPEUTIC
HORIZON PHARMA ORD
ILLUMINA, INC.
IMMUNOGEN, INC.
IMMUNOMEDICS, INC.
INCYTE CORPORATION
INNOVIVA, INC.

INOVIO PHARMA CMN

0.06%
8.30%
0.04%
0.04%
0.10%
0.09%
0.03%
0.31%
0.37%
0.09%
0.11%
0.07%
0.05%
0.06%
0.03%
0.29%
0.01%
0.05%
0.15%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.10%
0.11%
0.21%
0.21%
0.18%
0.08%
0.17%
0.26%
0.90%
0.52%
0.08%
0.12%
0.03%
0.40%
0.14%
0.15%
0.15%
0.09%
7.76%
0.31%
0.08%
0.42%
0.41%
0.38%
0.32%
4.20%
0.19%
0.33%
2.42%
0.23%
0.06%



INSMED INC

INSYS THERAPEUTICS
INTELLIA THERA CS
INTERCEPT PHARMACEUT
INTRA-CELLULAR THER
IONIS PHARMACEUTICAL
IOVANCE BIOTHERAPEUT
IRONWOOD PHARMACEUTI
JAZZ PHARMA PLC
JOUNCE THERPEUTC CM
KALA PHARMA CMN
KARYOPHARM THERAPEUT
KURA ONCOLOGY, INC.
LEXICON PHARMACEUTCL
LIGAND PHARM CMN
LOXO ONCOLOGY CS
LUMINEX CORPORATION
MACROGENICS CMN
MANNKIND CORPORATION
MARINUS PHARMA CS
MEDICINES CO (THE)
MEDPACE HOLDING CM
MERSANA THERPUTIC CM
MINERVA NEUROSCIE CM
MOMENTA PHARMA
MYLAN NV ORD SHS
MYOKARDIA, INC CM ST
MYRIAD GENETICS, INC
NABRIVA THRP PLC ORD
NANOSTRING TECH CMN
NANTHEALTH, INC. CM
NANTKWEST INC CS
NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS
NEOS THERAPEUTICS CM
NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENC
NEWLINK GENETICS COR
NOVAVAX, INC.
NOVOCURE LTD ORD SH
OMEROS CORPORATION
OPKO HEALTH INC.
PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES
PACIRA PHARM INC
PARATEK PHARMA INC
PDL BIOPHARMA INC
PETIQ, INC. CLACM
PORTOLA PHARMA CMN
PRA HEALTH CMN STK
PROGENICS PHARMACEUT
PROTHENA CORP

PTC THERAPEUTICS CMN
PUMA BIOTCHNGY CM

RA PHARMACEUTICAL CM
RADIUS HEALTH CMN

0.24%
0.06%
0.12%
0.21%
0.16%
0.76%
0.20%
0.29%
1.24%
0.10%
0.05%
0.09%
0.08%
0.12%
0.48%
0.47%
0.13%
0.13%
0.04%
0.02%
0.33%
0.17%
0.05%
0.03%
0.19%
3.03%
0.24%
0.28%
0.03%
0.03%
0.05%
0.04%
2.30%
0.03%
1.02%
0.04%
0.09%
0.27%
0.07%
0.24%
0.04%
0.17%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.29%
0.73%
0.07%
0.19%
0.15%
0.35%
0.02%
0.22%



REATA PHARMA CLA CM 0.06%
REGENERON PHARMACEUT 4.35%

REGENXBIO INC CM 0.13%
REPLIGEN CP 0.22%
RETROPHIN, INC. 0.12%
REVANCE THERAPEUTICS 0.15%
RIGEL PHARMACEUTICAL 0.07%
SAGE THERAPEUTIC COM 1.01%
SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS 0.22%
SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS 0.66%
SAVARA INC CMN STK 0.04%
SEATTLE GENETICS INC 1.14%
SERES THERAPTC CMN 0.04%
SHIRE PLC ADS 1.44%
SIENNA BIOPHARMA CM 0.05%
SPARK THERAP CMN 0.34%
SPECTRUM PHARMA INC 0.22%
STRONGBRIDGE BIO ORD 0.05%
SUPERNUS PHARM 0.32%
SYNDAX PHARMA COMMON 0.05%
SYNEOS HLTH INC CL A 0.51%
SYNERGY PHARMA NEW 0.06%
TELIGENT CMN STK 0.02%
TESARO, INC. 0.43%
TETRAPHASE PHARMACEU 0.02%
THERAPEUTICSMD INC 0.14%
THERAVANCE BIO ORD 0.18%
TOCAGEN INC CMN STK 0.03%
ULTRAGENYX PHARMACEU 0.35%
UNIQURE N.V. 0.10%
UNITED THERAPEUTIC 0.67%
VANDA PHARMACEUTICAL 0.11%
VERACYTE, INC. 0.03%
VERTEX PHARMACEUTIC 5.58%
VITAL THERAPIES, INC 0.04%
VOYAGER THERAPEUT CM 0.08%
XENCOR, INC. 0.19%
ZOGENIX, INC. 0.19%
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